
Cougar Softball Schedule 
2024-2025

Day Date Opponent JV Varsity Location
Saturday 01/25/25 Scrimmage-Lorena/Chaparral --- 10:00/12:00 Jarrell
Tuesday 01/28/25 Scrimmage-Abilene Cooper 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Jarrell
Tuesday 02/04/25 Scrimmage-Shoemaker 5:00 PM 6:30 PM Jarrell
Saturday 02/08/25 Scrimmage-Gatesville 11:00 AM 12:30 PM Jarrell
Tuesday 02/11/25 Troy 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Troy

Byran Varsity Tournament
Thursday 02/13/25 Bryan Tournament --- TBA Bryan

Friday 02/14/25 Bryan Tournament --- TBA Bryan
Saturday 02/15/25 Bryan Tournament --- TBA Bryan
Tuesday 02/18/25 Temple 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Temple

University Varsity Tournament
Thursday 02/20/25 University Tournament --- TBA Waco

Friday 02/21/25 University Tournament --- TBA Waco
Saturday 02/22/25 University Tournament --- TBA Waco

Cove JV Tournament
Thursday 02/20/25 Cove Tournament TBA --- Cove
Saturday 02/22/25 Cove Tournament TBA --- Cove
Tuesday 02/25/25 Eastview 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell

I-35 Turf Wars Varsity Tournament
Thursday 02/27/25 Jarrell Tournament --- TBA Jarrell

Friday 02/28/25 Jarrell Tournament --- TBA Jarrell
Saturday 03/01/25 Jarrell Tournament --- TBA Jarrell
Tuesday 03/04/25 *Burnet* (Teacher Appreciation) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell
Friday 03/07/25 *Lampasas* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Lampasas

Tuesday 03/11/25 Bye Week --- --- ---
Friday 03/14/25 *Gateway* Youth Night 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell

Tuesday 03/18/25 *Taylor* 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Taylor
Wednesday 03/19/25 *Marble Falls* 10:00 AM 12:00 PM Marble Falls

Tuesday 03/25/25 *Salado* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell
Friday 03/28/25 *Burnet* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Burnet

Tuesday 04/01/25 *Lampasas* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell
Friday 04/04/25 Bye Week --- --- ---

Tuesday 04/08/25 *Gateway* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Gateway
Friday 04/11/25 *Taylor* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell

Tuesday 04/15/25 *Marble Falls* (Senior Night) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Jarrell
Thursday 04/17/25 *Salado* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Salado

Home Games Are Listed In BOLD: *District Games Are Listed In An Asterisk*
Head Coach: Le-Net James                                                              Trainers: Jena Whitley, Ryan Williams
Assistant Coaches: Lily Reagan, Alexis Shafer                                 Girls Athletic Coordinator: Marlena Brown
Managers:  Aleya Benavidez, Hailey Bell                                          Athletic Director: Alan Haire


